
Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Mornod Jean-Jacques 1961 Appui Tir 10m Bulle 104 103 102.3 102.3 411.6

2 Lattion Pierre 1947 Appui Le Vélan 104.2 101.3 100.3 102.6 408.4

3 Wicht Claude 1957 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 102.5 101.5 102.9 101.3 408.2

4 Barras Jean-Paul 1955 Appui Tir 10m Bulle 102.1 103.6 100.2 102.2 408.1

5 Mast Claude-Alain 1970 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 102.8 99.9 101.7 103.4 407.8

6 Grand Philippe 1961 Appui Cible de Sion 101.1 102 101.1 102.3 406.5

7 Formaz Gilbert 1964 Appui Cible de Sion 101.7 99.8 101.7 99.8 403.0

8 Follonier Pierre-Antoine 1948 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 100.8 101.1 99.7 99.5 401.1

9 Robert Nicole 1953 Appui Tir 10m Bulle 98.4 100.1 100.8 101.5 400.8

10 Formaz Joseph 1962 Appui Cible de Sion 98.3 100.5 101 100.8 400.6

11 Grange Laurent 1967 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 102.8 97.9 101.7 98.2 400.6

12 Thurre Samuel 2006 U21 Tir Sportif Martigny Région 99.3 99 101.9 99.5 399.7

13 Venetz Charles 1960 Appui Cible de Sion 101.3 98.5 100.6 98.6 399.0

14 Bise Christian 1965 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 101.7 97.4 101.3 98.2 398.6

15 Bise Bertrand 1973 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 98.3 101.5 99.3 99.3 398.4

16 Antonioli Philippe 1963 Appui Cible de Sion 98.7 100.9 98.1 100.6 398.3

17 Bühler Lisette 1969 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 102.4 98.9 94.3 102 397.6

18 Nicollerat Raphaël 1975 Appui Aigle sous-officiers 94.9 99.8 100.7 100.5 395.9

19 Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 99.6 100.2 98.7 94.5 393.0

20 Lattion Roméo 1979 Appui L'Eclair Orsières 98.9 96.7 96.4 99.4 391.4

21 Nicollier Gilbert 1946 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 95.3 101.2 96.6 97.2 390.3

22 Dauphin Dominique-Noëlle 1960 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 97.6 97.8 97 95.5 387.9

23 Balet Bertrand 1964 Vétéran Cible de Sion 101 97.7 96 92.7 387.4

24 Corminboeuf Dominique 1956 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 96 92.9 99.4 98 386.3

25 Schütz Caroline 1978 Senior Carabiniers de Monthey 94.9 93.9 98.3 98.6 385.7

26 Balet Marie-Claude 1971 Appui Cible de Sion 94 95.1 99.4 96.7 385.2

27 Gabioud Benjamin 1989 Elite L'Eclair Orsières 96.5 94.2 96.1 97.6 384.4

28 Aeppli Roland 1947 Appui Carabiniers de Monthey 93.4 95.3 95.9 99.5 384.1

29 Dumoulin David 1960 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 94.5 96.2 95.9 96.8 383.4

30 Marina Maranca 1949 Appui Carabiniers de Monthey 93.1 99.1 92.2 97.7 382.1

31 Stirnemann Jean-Pierre 1951 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 93 94.2 93.8 97.6 378.6

32 Terrettaz Paul 1948 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 89.7 97 95.2 95.7 377.6

33 Fardel Pierre-André 1954 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 88.9 94.2 97.2 96.7 377.0

34 Terrettaz Noé 2010 U17 Le Pleureur Bagnes 99.6 89.2 91.4 94.2 374.4

35 Crittin Jean-Marc 1950 Appui Le Vélan 97.2 92 91.9 91.3 372.4

36 Rime Jean-Louis 1957 Vétéran Aigle sous-officiers 96.6 91 88.2 95.8 371.6

37 Scherly Sylvain 1957 Vétéran Tir 10m Bulle 92.8 92.1 90.7 94.5 370.1

38 Launaz Michel 1952 Appui Carabiniers de Monthey 94.3 90.5 92.2 90.4 367.4

39 Michaud Pascal 1954 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 94.9 91.7 91.6 88.7 366.9

40 Mast Amélie 2009 U17 Tir pistolet Villeneuve 89.9 90 95 90.9 365.8

41 Burnier Rémy 1961 Appui Aigle sous-officiers 88.7 89.7 91.1 96 365.5

42 Luisier René 1958 Vétéran L'Eclair Orsières 93.7 93.6 85.7 91.9 364.9

43 Bumann Bernard 1957 Vétéran Tir Sportif Martigny Région 87.4 89.5 91.8 96 364.7

44 Besse Hilaire 1946 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 91.5 89.9 90.8 88.8 361.0

45 Bourban Sandrine 1979 Senior Nendaz Le Chamois 90.6 89.7 91.6 86.6 358.5

46 Carron Quentin 1996 Elite Le Pleureur Bagnes 86.9 90.1 84.5 94.8 356.3

47 Cataldi Alessandro 1972 Senior Arquebuse Genève 86 88.9 86.8 90.1 351.8

48 Lange Noé 2011 U15 Aigle sous-officiers 90.8 86.7 88 83.2 348.7

49 Allard Mathias 1974 Senior Arquebuse Genève 80.7 84.6 90.7 92.4 348.4

50 Pedretti Romain 1991 Elite Aigle sous-officiers 88.2 91.2 83.7 84.3 347.4

51 Lattion Jolan 2008 U19 L'Eclair Orsières 88.2 78.1 88.5 90.1 344.9

52 Aebischer Matéo 2004 Elite TS Chavannes 84.8 84.6 86.1 86.1 341.6

53 Chevalley Bernard 1950 Senior-vétéran Aigle sous-officiers 83.8 85.3 81.9 81.4 332.4

54 Jaunin Manon 2012 U15 Aigle sous-officiers 72.5 86.7 74.9 78.2 312.3

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

CLASSEMENT

55 Nicollerat Alexis 2011 U15 Aigle sous-officiers 68.8 69.5 70 77.1 285.4



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Mornod Jean-Jacques 1961 Appui Tir 10m Bulle 104 103 102.3 102.3 411.6

2 Lattion Pierre 1947 Appui Le Vélan 104.2 101.3 100.3 102.6 408.4

3 Wicht Claude 1957 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 102.5 101.5 102.9 101.3 408.2

4 Barras Jean-Paul 1955 Appui Tir 10m Bulle 102.1 103.6 100.2 102.2 408.1

5 Mast Claude-Alain 1970 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 102.8 99.9 101.7 103.4 407.8

6 Grand Philippe 1961 Appui Cible de Sion 101.1 102 101.1 102.3 406.5

7 Formaz Gilbert 1964 Appui Cible de Sion 101.7 99.8 101.7 99.8 403.0

8 Follonier Pierre-Antoine 1948 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 100.8 101.1 99.7 99.5 401.1

9 Robert Nicole 1953 Appui Tir 10m Bulle 98.4 100.1 100.8 101.5 400.8

10 Formaz Joseph 1962 Appui Cible de Sion 98.3 100.5 101 100.8 400.6

11 Grange Laurent 1967 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 102.8 97.9 101.7 98.2 400.6

12 Venetz Charles 1960 Appui Cible de Sion 101.3 98.5 100.6 98.6 399.0

13 Bise Christian 1965 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 101.7 97.4 101.3 98.2 398.6

14 Bise Bertrand 1973 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 98.3 101.5 99.3 99.3 398.4

15 Antonioli Philippe 1963 Appui Cible de Sion 98.7 100.9 98.1 100.6 398.3

16 Bühler Lisette 1969 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 102.4 98.9 94.3 102 397.6

17 Nicollerat Raphaël 1975 Appui Aigle sous-officiers 94.9 99.8 100.7 100.5 395.9

18 Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 99.6 100.2 98.7 94.5 393.0

19 Lattion Roméo 1979 Appui L'Eclair Orsières 98.9 96.7 96.4 99.4 391.4

20 Nicollier Gilbert 1946 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 95.3 101.2 96.6 97.2 390.3

21 Dauphin Dominique-Noëlle 1960 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 97.6 97.8 97 95.5 387.9

22 Corminboeuf Dominique 1956 Appui Tir pistolet Villeneuve 96 92.9 99.4 98 386.3

23 Balet Marie-Claude 1971 Appui Cible de Sion 94 95.1 99.4 96.7 385.2

24 Aeppli Roland 1947 Appui Carabiniers de Monthey 93.4 95.3 95.9 99.5 384.1

25 Dumoulin David 1960 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 94.5 96.2 95.9 96.8 383.4

26 Marina Maranca 1949 Appui Carabiniers de Monthey 93.1 99.1 92.2 97.7 382.1

27 Stirnemann Jean-Pierre 1951 Appui Tir Sportif Martigny Région 93 94.2 93.8 97.6 378.6

28 Terrettaz Paul 1948 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 89.7 97 95.2 95.7 377.6

29 Fardel Pierre-André 1954 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 88.9 94.2 97.2 96.7 377.0

30 Crittin Jean-Marc 1950 Appui Le Vélan 97.2 92 91.9 91.3 372.4

31 Launaz Michel 1952 Appui Carabiniers de Monthey 94.3 90.5 92.2 90.4 367.4

32 Michaud Pascal 1954 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 94.9 91.7 91.6 88.7 366.9

33 Burnier Rémy 1961 Appui Aigle sous-officiers 88.7 89.7 91.1 96 365.5

34 Besse Hilaire 1946 Appui Le Pleureur Bagnes 91.5 89.9 90.8 88.8 361.0

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Gabioud Benjamin 1989 Elite L'Eclair Orsières 96.5 94.2 96.1 97.6 384.4

2 Carron Quentin 1996 Elite Le Pleureur Bagnes 86.9 90.1 84.5 94.8 356.3

3 Pedretti Romain 1991 Elite Aigle sous-officiers 88.2 91.2 83.7 84.3 347.4

4 Aebischer Matéo 2004 Elite TS Chavannes 84.8 84.6 86.1 86.1 341.6

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Schütz Caroline 1978 Senior Carabiniers de Monthey 94.9 93.9 98.3 98.6 385.7

2 Bourban Sandrine 1979 Senior Nendaz Le Chamois 90.6 89.7 91.6 86.6 358.5

3 Cataldi Alessandro 1972 Senior Arquebuse Genève 86 88.9 86.8 90.1 351.8

4 Allard Mathias 1974 Senior Arquebuse Genève 80.7 84.6 90.7 92.4 348.4

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Chevalley Bernard 1950 Senior-vétéran Aigle sous-officiers 83.8 85.3 81.9 81.4 332.4

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Lange Noé 2011 U15 Aigle sous-officiers 90.8 86.7 88 83.2 348.7

2 Jaunin Manon 2012 U15 Aigle sous-officiers 72.5 86.7 74.9 78.2 312.3

3 Nicollerat Alexis 2011 U15 Aigle sous-officiers 68.8 69.5 70 77.1 285.4

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Terrettaz Noé 2010 U17 Le Pleureur Bagnes 99.6 89.2 91.4 94.2 374.4

2 Mast Amélie 2009 U17 Tir pistolet Villeneuve 89.9 90 95 90.9 365.8

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Lattion Jolan 2008 U19 L'Eclair Orsières 88.2 78.1 88.5 90.1 344.9

CLASSEMENT



Royal Pistolet

POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Thurre Samuel 2006 U21 Tir Sportif Martigny Région 99.3 99 101.9 99.5 399.7

CLASSEMENT
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POS. NOM PRENOM ANNEE CATEGORIE SOCIETE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

1 Balet Bertrand 1964 Vétéran Cible de Sion 101 97.7 96 92.7 387.4

2 Rime Jean-Louis 1957 Vétéran Aigle sous-officiers 96.6 91 88.2 95.8 371.6

3 Scherly Sylvain 1957 Vétéran Tir 10m Bulle 92.8 92.1 90.7 94.5 370.1

4 Luisier René 1958 Vétéran L'Eclair Orsières 93.7 93.6 85.7 91.9 364.9

5 Bumann Bernard 1957 Vétéran Tir Sportif Martigny Région 87.4 89.5 91.8 96 364.7

CLASSEMENT


